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Councillors and Councillor Responsibilities 
 

Irena Campion 
Roger Carey   Chair 
Laurie Elliot 
Kate Geraghty 
Peter Hunt 
Rob Murray 
David Rogers  Vice Chair 
 
All councillors are members of the Finance & General Purposes Committee and the Planning Committee. 
 
Cllr Murray is the Village Hall Representative 
Cllr Carey is the Flood Group Representative 
Cllr Murray is the Playing Field Management Group representative 

 
 

Land and Buildings Owned by the Parish Council. 
 

Clapps Mead Playing Field, Mill Lane Chideock. Gifted to the Parish Council on 8 February 1938 in memory of 
Annie C Grafton by her husband Walter P Grafton and his children Eric A Grafton and Rowena Grafton. The 
bequest conveys Clapps Mead to the Parish Council to hold in fee simple as public ground under the Recreation 
Grounds Act 1859 to be used in perpetuity as a Playing Field and Recreation Ground for the benefit of the 
inhabitants of the parish, subject to a schedule of 23 further trusts and conditions 
 
Foss Orchard Car Park, Foss Orchard, Main Street, Chideock. Passed to the Parish Council for use as a village 
car park on 1 April 2007, as part of a S106 agreement made when planning permission was granted for the 
development of the Foss Garage site for housing. 

 
 
Expenditure over £100 in the year 1 April 2016 – 31 March 2017. 
 

28-Apr-15 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 251.36 

31-May-16 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 233.87 

28-Jun-16 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 249.46 

26-Jul-16 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 253.10 

30-Aug-16 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 224.90 

27-Sep-16 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 286.76 

25-Oct-16 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 250.10 

29-Nov-16 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 252.65 

27-Dec-16 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 224.50 

31-Jan-17 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 239.60 

28-Feb-17 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 268.00 

28-Mar-17 Clerk's Salary & Expenses 284.58 

27-Sep-16 External Audit Fee 120.00 

28-Mar-17 Grant to Bridport Citizen's Advice Bureau 100.00 

28-Mar-17 Grant to Chideock Village Hall 500.00 

27-Sep-16 Grant to St Giles PCC for half the cost of the Cemetery Grass Cutting 475.00 

28-Jun-16 Income Tax 164.00 

27-Sep-16 Income Tax 163.60 

27-Dec-16 Income Tax 164.20 

28-Mar-17 Income Tax 164.20 

31-May-16 Insurance 461.14 

26-Apr-16 New Play Equipment at Clapps Mead Playing Field 4,278.00 

28-Jun-16 Subscription to Dorset Association of Parish & Town Councils (DAPTC) 209.06 



Statement of Accounts. 
 



Bank Reconciliation. 
 

Bank Reconciliation at 31 March 2017   

   

   

Council Name:- Chideock Parish Council   

   

Financial Year Ending 31 March 2017   

   

Prepared By:- S A Robinson, Clerk & RFO   

   

   

   

   

   

Balance per bank statement as at 31 March 2017 £ £ 

Bank of Ireland Treasurer's Account  6,444.02 

TSB Treasurer's Current Account  0 

TSB Savings Account  15,374.73 

   

Less any unpresented cheques at 31 March 2017   

632 PNW Services (BoI) 20.00 
 

633 Bridport CAB (BoI) 100.00 

  

 

(120.00) 

 

 

 

Plus any uncleared deposits at 31 March 2017   

 

 

0.00 

 

  Plus any Petty Cash at 31 March 2017  0.00 

   

Net balance as at 31 March 2017  21,698.75 

   

What is the figure in Box 8 in Section 2 of the Annual Return?  21,699 

   

 



Explanation of Significant Differences. 
 
Chideock Parish Council 2016-17

Explanation of significant variances

Box No. This Year Last Year Diff £ Diff % Explain?

Explanation

2016-17 2015-16 Differences

2 9,101 8,602 499 5.80% Y Compensation for decrease in Council Tax Support Grant 131 196 65

Decrease in predicted Vat Refund 79 78 -1

1% increase in Clerk's Salary (Gross) 3,383 3,349 34

Increase in budget amount for insurance 490 440 50

No budget amount for training as reserves exist 0 100 -100

Increase in Hall Hire charges 357 350 7

Increased charge for RoSPA play area inseoctopn as additional equipment 100 90 10

Community Fund grant increase 350 250 100

Icreased grant to Village Hall 500 300 200

Budget for salt / grit 135 0 135

TOTAL DIFFERENCE 500

3 2,940 2,290 650 28.38% Y Decrease in Council Tax Support Grant 131 196 -65

No DCC Community grant 0 700 -700

Increase in Vat Refund 779 111 668

Increase in income from Foss Orchard Car Park 1,008 827 181

Decrease in income from Footpath Guides 20 60 -40

Increase in grants towards cost of new play equipment 856 250 606

TOTAL DIFFERENCE 650

4 3,421 3,386 35 1.03% N

5 0 0 0 0.00% N     

6 7572 4400 3,172 72.09% Y Increase in travel expenses 137 136 1

Increase in amount spent on Stationery 40 12 28

Decrease in amount spent on Print cartridges / printing 99 114 -15

No budget ofr training as money in reserve. 0 165 -165

Increase in Insurance Premium due to asset changes + general premium increase 461 435 26

Increase in amount spent on Hall Hire - more usage + 2% increase in 

charges from 1 Jan 2017

437 315 123

Small increase in cost of Subscriptions 245 239 6

Small increase in cost of ROSPA Safety Inspection of Playing Field and 

Equipment due to additional equipment

97 89 8

Decrease in amount spent on General Playing Field Maintenance 28 93 -65

Revised arrangements for Play Area Grass Cutting have increased expenditure 270 170 100

No Bopper Bus Grant made as the service has ceased 0 300 -300

Lower grant for cemetery grass cutting as new contractor chagred less 475 650 -175

Increased Village Hall Maintenance Grant 500 300 200

New play equipment items 4,278 0 4,278

Minor expenditure on Foss Orchard Car Park Maintenance 58 0 58

Foss Orchard Car Park Grass Cutting - invoice not received by 31 March 

2017

0 57 -57

No grit bin purchased 0 179 -179

No DCC Community grant 0 700 -700

TOTAL DIFFERENCE 3,172

9 21,051 18,111 2,940 16.23% Y See Note 1 

10 0 0 0 0.00% N

Note 1.

Value of assets at end of 2015-6 = £18,111

Double swing and springer toy purchased April 2016, increasing value of assets by £3,530 (amount paid less VAT) to £21,408

Obsolete laptop disposed of May 2016 at no value, decreasing value of assets by £590 to £21,051



Annual Governance Statement. 
 

 



Internal Audit Report. 
 

 


